

Dear Editor, For immediate release:

Allianz Malaysia announces support for national Para-athletes until Paris 2024

Bukit Jalil, 13 September 2022 – Allianz Malaysia Berhad (Allianz Malaysia) today announced its partnership with the National Sports Council (NSC) to support the national para-athlete programme for the next three years, until the Paris 2024 Paralympic Games.

Through the programme, para-athletes will benefit from the sponsorship which will be channelled to their training and development ahead of the Games which will be held in the French capital from 28 August to 8 September 2024. In addition, Allianz Malaysia will also provide protection for the athletes and cover them during training, competition and when they travel.

Allianz Malaysia Berhad Chief Executive Officer, Sean Wang, said "Allianz Malaysia is delighted to partner with the NSC to support our para-athletes ahead of the Paris 2024 Games. Malaysia's paralympic success over the past few years has been awe-inspiring, and through this sponsorship, we not only hope to bolster the national para-athlete programme but also empower our athletes to fulfil their sporting potential."

NSC Director-General Datuk Ahmad Shapawi Ismail, speaking at the signing ceremony today, expressed NSC's appreciation to Allianz Malaysia for sponsoring the national para-athlete programme. "We are thrilled that Allianz Malaysia has stepped up and sponsored our national para-athletes who have limited resources. Our athletes are world-class and win medals including at the Paralympics. For them to continue winning and bring glory to the country requires intensive training and regular competitions. Allianz Malaysia's contribution will go a long way in helping our para-athletes particularly in the run-up to Paris 2024."

Apart from the sponsorship, Allianz Malaysia is also introducing the Allianz MoveForward Programme, aimed at engaging both active and retired able-bodied and para-athletes as they move on to the next chapter in their careers. The programme includes mentorships and coaching sessions to help them improve their financial literacy and soft skills required for their future career development. In addition, the athletes may also participate in a referral programme that can serve as a source of passive income.

The support for the Malaysian para-athletes stems from the partnership Allianz established with the



#RASUAHBUSTERS Kami anti rasuah

Let's fight corruption for a better tomorrow

ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center: 1 300 22 5542 Email: customer.service@allianz.com.my AllianzMalaysia Allianz 🕕

ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 allianz.com.mv



Worldwide Olympics Partner Programme in 2021 and prior to that with the Paralympic Movement which began in 2006. As the Worldwide Insurance Partner for the Olympics and Paralympics, Allianz helps athletes cope with their challenges though insurance solutions and services, mentoring and career opportunities.

For further information, please contact:

Shamala Gopalan Group Head Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 016.285.0685 Email: <u>shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my</u> Gary Mark Nagan Manager Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 012.367.1450 Email: gary.nagan@allianz.com.my

About Allianz in Malaysia

The investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad, a subsidiary of Allianz SE, has two insurance subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("Allianz General") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz Life"). Allianz General is one of the leading general insurers in Malaysia and has a broad spectrum of services in personal lines, small to medium enterprise business and large industrial risks. The GWP for general insurance business for financial year 2021 reached a mark of RM2.43 billion. Allianz Life offers a comprehensive range of life and health insurance and investment-linked products and for the financial year 2021, Allianz Life recorded a GWP of RM3.26 billion and is one of the fastest growing life insurers in Malaysia. Allianz Malaysia has 32 branches nationwide. In 2021, Allianz Malaysia won The Edge Billion Ringgit Club (BRC) Financial Services (below RM10 billion market capitalisation) award for the highest growth in profit after tax (PBT) over three years. The Company also bagged the Malaysia International Business Awards 2021; Icife Insurance category) and three awards at the Global Banking & Finance Awards: Insurance Brand of the Year Malaysia 2021; Best General Insurance Product Malaysia 2021; and Best Insurance Social Media Engagement Malaysia 2021. In 2020, Allianz Malaysia was awarded the Industry Excellence Award for financial services at the MSWG-ASEAN Corporate Governance Awards. The Company also ranked seventh amongst the Top 100 Companies for Overall Corporate Governance and Performance (by Rank) and 16th amongst the Top 100 Companies for Overall Corporate (by Rank).

To learn more about Allianz Malaysia, visit <u>allianz.com.my</u> Facebook: <u>facebook.com/AllianzMalaysia/</u> | Instagram: <u>instagram.com/allianzmalaysia/</u> LinkedIn: <u>linkedin.com/company/allianzmalaysia/</u>



#RASUAHBUSTERS Kami <u>anti rasuah</u>

Let's fight corruption for a better tomorrow



ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 @ allianz.com.mv

ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE

ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center: 1 300 22 5542 Email: customer.service@allianz.com.my AllianzMalaysia Allianz 🕕